PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aigis Engineering Solutions Limited	09/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aigis Blast Protection Limited
Street Address:	Sinfin Lane
Internal Address:	Sinfin Central Business Park, Unit 6B
City:	Derby
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DE24 9GL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6938533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(770) 933-9500 Phone:

gina.silverio@tkhr.com Email: Correspondent Name: James W. Kayden

Address Line 1: 100 Galleria Parkway, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1750

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80260-1030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. Kayden

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT

500121599 **REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0070**



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 4083550

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that AIGIS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of AIGIS BLAST PROTECTION LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 22nd September 2005





PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME 00071

RECORDED: 06/30/2006